
Joining the public hearings

Stage

2

March 2021

Investigation into  
Southern Health  

NHS Foundation Trust



Thank you for asking to 
join the Stage 2 Southern 
Health NHS Foundation 
Trust investigation public 
hearings.

The link is only for the day 
you have chosen.

To join the public hearings, 
click the link in the 
document attached to 
the email from the Panel 
Secretary. 



If you want to join every 
day, please email the 
Panel Secretary and she 
will send you an email 
and document with the 
links each day. 

If you want to join 
another day, please 
email the Panel Secretary 
Alice Scott at a.scott@
pumpcourtchambers.com 
to ask for the new link.

When you click the link to 
join the public hearings, you 
will go into a waiting room.

The Panel Secretary will let 
you into the hearing when 
it starts.

mailto:a.scott%40pumpcourtchambers.com?subject=
mailto:a.scott%40pumpcourtchambers.com?subject=


If you want to join by 
telephone, the details will 
also be in the document.

If you are joining by 
phone, you can make your 
phone number private by 
pressing 141 before you 
dial the number.

Your email address or 
telephone number may be 
seen by everyone in the 
hearing. You may wish to 
set up an email address 
to use just for joining the 
hearings.



Please do not interrupt 
during the public hearings. 

The Chair will ask anyone 
who disturbs the meeting 
to leave.

The public hearings will 
be recorded by the Panel 
Secretary. 

Nobody else may record 
the hearings.

You must switch off your 
video and microphone, 
so that you cannot be 
seen or heard.
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1 Data Privacy Notice

Our data privacy notice and the Terms of Reference for the hearings explain how we will use and 
store your data, in accordance with data protection law. You can also ask for this information from the 
Panel Secretary.

https://www.england.nhs.uk/south-east/wp-content/uploads/sites/45/2021/01/Data-privacy-notice-27.01.2021-final-2.pdf
https://www.england.nhs.uk/south-east/wp-content/uploads/sites/45/2021/01/SH-TORs.pdf

